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Emirates Arabian Horses Cup - Endurance CEN 100Km on Sunday 26th January 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
1 76 Majid Jamal Zaal Binkrishan Almheiri 0009905/HILLSTONE AZ'AR/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106M049
1 6 07:39:02  07:41:22 P 59/60  00:02:20 | 01:11:22 29.43 01:11:22 29.43 08:31:22 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:19:46  09:21:38 P 63/60  00:01:52 | 00:50:16 29.84 02:01:38 29.60 10:01:38 Passed
3 2 10:41:09  10:48:07 E 11:13:19 | 48/44  00:06:58 | 00:46:29 25.82 02:48:07 28.55 11:28:07 Passed
F 1 12:07:55  12:22:16 P 57/56  00:14:21 | 00:39:48 30.15 03:27:55 28.86 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:31 / 00:06:22 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 82 Rashed Mohamed Atiq Khamis Almehairi 0019245/MIRZAM/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 1080E62
1 3 07:39:03  07:40:34 P 55/52  00:01:31 | 01:10:34 29.76 01:10:34 29.76 08:30:34 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:19:46  09:21:03 P 62/60  00:01:17 | 00:50:29 29.71 02:01:03 29.74 10:01:03 Passed
3 5 10:41:06  10:46:04 I 10:49:56 | 48/48  00:08:50 | 00:48:53 24.55 02:49:56 28.25 11:29:56 Passed
F 2 12:07:56  12:27:14 P 59/60  00:19:18 | 00:38:00 31.58 03:27:56 28.86 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:56 / 00:07:44 Lap/Lead: +00:00:01
3 26 Essa Abdulla Essa Ali Abdulla 0020540/SW KALIBO/2017/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 108WZ60
1 19 | 07:40:22 07:42:34 P 52/52  00:02:12 | 01:12:34 28.94 01:12:34 28.94 08:32:34 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:21:28  09:24:17 P 63/60  00:02:49 | 00:51:43 29.00 02:04:17 28.97 10:04:17 Passed
3 4 10:44:26  10:49:19 E 11:14:28 | 48/48  00:04:53 | 00:45:02 26.65 02:49:19 28.35 11:29:19 Passed
F 3 12:11:25  12:24:01 P 64/64  00:12:36 | 00:42:06 28.50 03:31:25 28.38 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / Al Aasfa 2 Endura Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:30 / 00:05:37 Lap/Lead: +00:03:30
4 31 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Belhoul Al Mehairi 0003981/AKIM DU PONCELET/2010/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 105GP11
1 16 | 07:39:09 07:42:17 P 60/56  00:03:08 | 01:12:17 29.05 01:12:17 29.05 08:32:17 Passed
: UAE 2 11 | 09:21:07 09:27:01 P 59/52  00:05:54 | 00:54:44 27.41 02:07:01 28.34 10:07:01 Passed
3 9 10:49:18  10:55:02 E 11:19:56 | 48/48  00:05:44 | 00:48:01 24.99 02:55:02 27.42 11:35:02 Passed
F 4 12:13:40  12:29:01 P 57/56  00:15:21 | 00:38:38 31.06 03:33:40 28.08 Passed
MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM 1 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:07 / 00:07:31 Lap/Lead: +00:05:45
5 17 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679/GHAITH DE FIGNOLS/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 107NA27
1 11 | 07:39:15  07:41:53 P 63/60  00:02:38 | 01:11:53 29.21 01:11:53 29.21 08:31:53 Passed
: UAE 2 6 09:20:17  09:23:35 P 64/60  00:03:18 | 00:51:42 29.01 02:03:35 29.13 10:03:35 Passed
3 6 10:44:32  10:50:30 E 11:15:38 | 56/58  00:05:58 | 00:46:55 25.58 02:50:30 28.15 11:30:30 Passed
F 5 12:13:54  12:29:58 P 59/64  00:16:04 | 00:43:24 27.65 03:33:54 28.05 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:58 / 00:06:59 Lap/Lead: +00:05:59
6 13 Mansour Saeed Mohammed Saeed Alfarsi 0001512 /SW GIMERE /2013 /Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 106RY56
1 5 07:39:10  07:41:11 P 58/60  00:02:01 | 01:11:11 29.50 01:11:11 29.50 08:31:11 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:20:18  09:21:52 P 61/62  00:01:34 | 00:50:41 29.60 02:01:52 29.54 10:01:52 Passed
3 3 10:41:11  10:48:18 E 11:14:03 | 44/48 00:07:07 | 00:46:26 25.84 02:48:18 28.52 11:28:18 Passed
F 6 12:16:12  12:26:57 P 62/60  00:10:45 | 00:47:54 25.05 03:36:12 27.75 Passed
MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:27 / 00:05:21 Lap/Lead: +00:08:17
7 9 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382 /HLOU YESSER/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107HV79
1 21 | 07:38:58  07:42:40 P 60/60  00:03:42 | 01:12:40 28.90 01:12:40 28.90 08:32:40 Passed
: UAE 2 15 | 09:21:12  09:28:30 P 61/62  00:07:18 | 00:55:50 26.87 02:08:30 28.02 10:08:30 Passed
3 15 | 10:52:53  11:00:51 E 11:26:01 52/52  00:07:58 | 00:52:21 22.92 03:00:51 26.54 11:40:51 Passed
F 7 12:19:42  12:33:15 P 58/56  00:13:33 | 00:38:51 30.89 03:39:42 27.31 Passed
MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM 1 Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:31 / 00:08:07 Lap/Lead: +00:11:47

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Emirates Arabian Horses Cup - Endurance CEN 100Km on Sunday 26th January 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
8 61 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 0003306/ELIXIR RAYSSAC/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0028411
1 17 | 07:39:12  07:42:27 P 55/56  00:03:15 | 01:12:27 28.99 01:12:27 28.99 08:32:27 Passed
COM 2 16 09:21:51 09:29:21 P 56/60 00:07:30 00:56:54 26.36 02:09:21 27.83 10:09:21 Passed
3 12 | 10:53:00 10:58:46 E 11:22:49 | 44/48 00:05:46 | 00:49:25 24.28 02:58:46 26.85 11:38:46 Passed
F 8 12:20:32  12:36:07 P 57/52  00:15:35 | 00:41:46 28.73 03:40:32 27.21 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:06 / 00:08:01 Lap/Lead: +00:12:37
9 29 Veronica Giussani 0020220/NATHAN DU LOUP/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108DH24
1 22 | 07:39:19  07:42:41 P 60/60  00:03:22 | 01:12:41 28.89 01:12:41 28.89 08:32:41 Passed
Bl m 2 | 13 | 09:21:49 09:27:44 E 09:52:54 | 48/48  00:05:55 | 00:55:03 2725  02:07:44  28.18 10:07:44 Passed
3 14 10:52:54 11:00:26 E 11:26:45 52/52 00:07:32 00:52:42 22.77 03:00:26 26.60 11:40:26 Passed
F 9 12:20:59  12:35:20 P 58/56  00:14:21 | 00:40:33 29.59 03:40:59 27.15 Passed
Salem Obaid Salem Eid AlKhyeli / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:10 / 00:07:47 Lap/Lead: +00:13:04
10 83 Lea Vandekerckhove 0021311/FIFTYQUILTY LAURAGAIS/2015/Mare/Bay/Arabe 107PA27
1 36 07:46:02 07:47:42 P 51/48  00:01:40 01:17:42 27.03 01:17:42 27.03 08:37:42 Passed
l] FRA 2 20 | 09:31:53  09:33:57 P 60/56  00:02:04 | 00:56:15 26.67 02:13:57 26.88 10:13:57 Passed
3 16 10:59:44 11:01:42 E 11:26:50 44/48  00:01:58 00:47:45 25.13 03:01:42 26.42 11:41:42 Passed
F 10 | 12:24:25  12:33:05 P 56/56  00:08:40 | 00:42:43 28.09 03:44:25 26.74 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:22 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +00:16:30
11 60 Mohammed Suhail Buti Bin Ghurab Alketb 0005872 /ELIXIR DE BY/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 0028419
1 10 07:39:19 07:41:43 P 64/62 00:02:24 | 01:11:43 29.28 01:11:43 29.28 08:31:43 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:20:35  09:25:13 P 64/56  00:04:38 | 00:53:30 28.04 02:05:13 28.75 10:05:13 Passed
3 11 10:50:13 10:52:45 1 10:56:31 48/54  00:06:18 00:51:18 23.39 02:56:31 27.19 11:36:31 Passed
F 11 | 12:25:35  12:36:33 P 60/60  00:10:58 | 00:49:04 24.46 03:45:35 26.60 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:18 / 00:06:04 Lap/Lead: +00:17:40
12 72 Fares Ahmad Saeed Daafoos Amer Al Mans 0008939/DA'MAAS KALIF/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 109AJ67
1 12 07:38:59 07:42:00 P 61/62 00:03:01 01:12:00 29.17 01:12:00 29.17 08:32:00 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 09:21:13  09:30:21 P 62/60  00:09:08 | 00:58:21 25.71 02:10:21 27.62 10:10:21 Passed
3 17 10:55:45 11:03:26 E 11:29:04 44/48  00:07:41 00:53:05 22.61 03:03:26 26.17 11:43:26 Passed
F 12 | 12:28:50  12:38:42 P 57/60  00:09:52 | 00:45:24 26.43 03:48:50 26.22 Passed
M7 STABLE / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:29:42 / 00:07:25 Lap/Lead: +00:20:55
13 70 Leticia Szosz 0019160/SM FOREVER ONE/2013/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107WL55
1 31 07:44:38 07:46:32 P 56/58  00:01:54 | 01:16:32 27.44 01:16:32 27.44 08:36:32 Passed
= HUN 2 22 | 09:32:10  09:35:09 P 64/60  00:02:59 | 00:58:37 25.59 02:15:09 26.64 10:15:09 Passed
3 19 11:02:22 11:06:54 E 11:31:49 52/48 00:04:32 00:51:45 23.19 03:06:54 25.68 11:46:54 Passed
F 13 12:28:51 12:40:31 P 53/56  00:11:40 00:41:57 28.61 03:48:51 26.22 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / DXB ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:05 / 00:05:16 Lap/Lead: +00:20:56
14 73 Sultan Aref Mohsen Nasser 0008362 /hortax des aubepines/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 0033026
1 32 07:44:33 07:46:37 P 64/60 00:02:04 | 01:16:37 27.41 01:16:37 27.41 08:36:37 Passed
= YEM 2 27 | 09:32:04 09:35:14 I 09:38:59 | 49/52  00:06:55 | 01:02:22 24.05 02:18:59 25.90 10:18:59 Passed
3 18 | 11:02:17  11:05:22 E 11:30:37 | 52/52  00:03:05 | 00:46:23 25.87 03:05:22 25.89 11:45:22 Passed
F 14 12:29:59 12:42:20 P 56/56  00:12:21 00:44:37 26.90 03:49:59 26.09 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / DXB ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:25 / 00:06:06 Lap/Lead: +00:22:04

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Emirates Arabian Horses Cup - Endurance CEN 100Km on Sunday 26th January 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
15 57 Khalifa Rashed Mugheer Salem Alaj i 0010066/ELIOS D'ALAUZE/2014/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107GJ35
1 4 07:38:57  07:41:08 P 64/62  00:02:11 | 01:11:08 29.52 01:11:08 29.52 08:31:08 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:19:48 09:25:36 P 61/60 00:05:48 00:54:28 27.54 02:05:36 28.66 10:05:36 Passed
3 7 10:50:16  10:54:02 E 11:20:22 | 44/48 00:03:46 | 00:48:26 24.78 02:54:02 27.58 11:34:02 Passed
F 15 12:31:10 12:36:57 P 56/56  00:05:47 00:57:08 21.00 03:51:10 25.96 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:32 / 00:04:23 Lap/Lead: +00:23:15
16 102 Kawtar Zitouni 0020301/SS LAMEA/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0030151
1 33 | 07:45:41  07:46:45 P 54/56  00:01:04 | 01:16:45 27.36 01:16:45 27.36 08:36:45 Passed
- MAR 2 23 09:30:18 09:36:43 P 56/60 00:06:25 00:59:58 25.01 02:16:43 26.33 10:16:43 Passed
3 20 | 11:01:57  11:08:07 E 11:34:11 | 56/56  00:06:10 | 00:51:24 23.35 03:08:07 25.52 11:48:07 Passed
F 16 12:33:28 12:41:30 P 58/60 00:08:02 00:45:21 26.46 03:53:28 25.70 Passed
Salem Obaid Salem Eid AlKhyeli / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / RAKNA 2 ENDURANC Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:41 / 00:05:25 Lap/Lead: +00:25:33
17 90 Saeed Abdulla Saeed Khalifa Almheiri 0019719/NACHKON SIVER/2016/Stallion/Bay/PureArab 109AD52
1 39 | 07:46:02 07:49:18 P 58/60  00:03:16 | 01:19:18 26.48 01:19:18 26.48 08:39:18 Passed
= UAE 2 29 09:31:57 09:40:36 P 57/60 00:08:39 01:01:18 24.47 02:20:36 25.60 10:20:36 Passed
3 24 | 11:08:00 11:13:53 E 11:39:06 | 52/52  00:05:53 | 00:53:17 22.52 03:13:53 24.76 11:53:53 Passed
F 17 12:39:47 12:50:57 P 55/56 00:11:10 00:45:54 26.14 03:59:47 25.02 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Mari / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:58 / 00:07:14 Lap/Lead: +00:31:52
18 99 Francisco Jose Balverde 0009717 /NADOUNI/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 106V]87
1 35 | 07:38:56 07:42:06 I 07:47:25 | 53/52  00:08:29 | 01:17:25 27.13 01:17:25 27.13 08:37:25 Passed
= ARG 2 26 09:27:28 09:34:33 I 09:38:07 44/44  00:10:39 01:00:42 24.71 02:18:07 26.06 10:18:07 Passed
3 22 | 11:05:05 11:10:00 E 11:35:17 | 48/48  00:04:55 | 00:51:53 23.13 03:10:00 25.26 11:50:00 Passed
F 18 | 12:41:15  12:50:07 P 59/56  00:08:52 | 00:51:15 23.41 04:01:15 24.87 Passed
M7 STABLES / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:32:55 / 00:08:13 Lap/Lead: +00:33:20
19 36 Elisa Materazzi 0022441/WADAH/2015/Gelding/Roan/Arabe 107BS38
1 44 | 07:51:35 07:53:08 P 61/56  00:01:33 | 01:23:08 25.26 01:23:08 25.26 08:43:08 Passed
l] ITA 2 30 | 09:40:46  09:42:48 P 64/62  00:02:02 | 00:59:40 25.14 02:22:48 25.21 10:22:48 Passed
3 23 11:11:32 11:13:49 E 11:40:50 48/52 00:02:17 00:51:01 23.52 03:13:49 24.77 11:53:49 Passed
F 19 | 12:41:33  12:49:53 P 57/56  00:08:20 | 00:47:44 25.14 04:01:33 24.84 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:12 / 00:03:33 Lap/Lead: +00:33:38
20 100 Theyab Abdullah Mohammad Alblooshi 0019944 /GOSAI DES SOURCES /2016 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108KK71
1 38 | 07:40:27 07:42:30 I 07:48:23 | 56/56  00:07:56 | 01:18:23 26.79 01:18:23 26.79 08:38:23 Passed
I (Gl PAK 2 24 | 09:32:02  09:37:22 P 64/64  00:05:20 | 00:58:59 25.43 02:17:22 26.21 10:17:22 Passed
8] 25 11:02:24 11:12:23 I 11:15:58 48/48  00:13:34 | 00:58:36 20.48 03:15:58 24.49 11:55:58 Passed
F 20 | 12:42:37  12:57:01 P 62/60  00:14:24 | 00:46:39 25.72 04:02:37 24.73 Passed
Fayez Mansoor Feheed Alharthi / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi / Private Individ Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:41:14 / 00:10:18 Lap/Lead: +00:34:42
21 91 Musaab Mohammad Ahmad Belqaizi Al Fal 0010101/CASTLEBAR SORCERER /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0029718
1 27 07:39:01 07:41:46 1 07:45:04 46/48  00:06:03 01:15:04 27.98 01:15:04 27.98 08:35:04 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 09:26:55  09:30:04 P 61/60  00:03:09 | 00:55:00 27.27 02:10:04 27.68 10:10:04 Passed
3 13 10:52:51 11:00:18 E 11:25:28 48/52 00:07:27 00:50:14 23.89 03:00:18 26.62 11:40:18 Passed
F 21 | 12:48:05  12:58:27 P 62/64  00:10:22 | 01:07:47 17.70 04:08:05 24.19 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Mari / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:01 / 00:06:45 Lap/Lead: +00:40:10

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Emirates Arabian Horses Cup - Endurance CEN 100Km on Sunday 26th January 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
22 20 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Alghailani Aljneib 0004018/SAJALIN OF GREDOS/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1080P45
1 8 07:40:04  07:41:35 P 55/56  00:01:31 | 01:11:35 29.34 01:11:35 29.34 08:31:35 Passed
: UAE 2 5 09:21:11 09:23:18 P 61/64  00:02:07 | 00:51:43 29.00 02:03:18 29.20 10:03:18 Passed
3 10 | 10:51:37  10:55:46 E 11:20:48 | 46/48  00:04:09 | 00:52:28 22.87 02:55:46 27.31 11:35:46 Passed
F 22 | 12:48:19  12:52:10 P 56/60  00:03:51 | 01:12:33 16.54 04:08:19 24.16 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:38 / 00:02:54 Lap/Lead: +00:40:24
23 47 Ibrahim Mohd Hasan Mohamed Al Hamma 0003618/SW FEARLESS/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 106HH10
1 42 | 07:40:20 07:43:08 I 07:50:58 | 42/44  00:10:38 | 01:20:58 25.94 01:20:58 25.94 08:40:58 Passed
= v 2 | 32 | 09:40:43 09:46:52 P 63/52  00:06:09 | 01:05:54 2276  02:26:52  24.51 10:26:52 Passed
3 27 11:17:54 11:24:47 E 11:50:02 48/48  00:06:53 00:57:55 20.72 03:24:47 23.44 12:04:47 Passed
F 23 | 12:55:12  13:05:22 P 59/56  00:10:10 | 00:50:25 23.80 04:15:12 23.51 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:50 / 00:08:27 Lap/Lead: +00:47:17
24 95 Watfa Nasser Abdulrahman 0008666/MAZEN AL WATHBA /2019/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 0033565
1 54 07:59:17 08:01:22 P 62/60 00:02:05 01:31:22 22.98 01:31:22 22.98 08:51:22 Passed
: UAE 2 41 | 09:54:35 09:57:28 P 56/56  00:02:53 | 01:06:06 22.69 02:37:28 22.86 10:37:28 Passed
3 31 11:29:56 11:32:11 E 11:57:30 44/44  00:02:15 00:54:43 21.93 03:32:11 22.62 12:12:11 Passed
F 24 | 12:55:39  13:06:19 P 56/60  00:10:40 | 00:43:28 27.61 04:15:39 23.47 Passed
Watfa Nasser / Watfa Nasser Abdulrahman / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:53 / 00:04:28 Lap/Lead: +00:47:44
25 12 Mohamed Abdulla Abdul Raheem Abdulla 0020073 /SPENCER MHF/2015/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106TP98
1 52 07:59:15 08:01:02 P 62/60 00:01:47 01:31:02 23.07 01:31:02 23.07 08:51:02 Passed
= UAE 2 39 | 09:54:34  09:56:07 P 62/64  00:01:33 | 01:05:05 23.05 02:36:07 23.06 10:36:07 Passed
3 30 11:29:59 11:32:02 E 11:57:16 48/48  00:02:03 00:55:55 21.46 03:32:02 22.64 12:12:02 Passed
F 25 | 12:55:40  13:04:41 P 57/60  00:09:01 | 00:43:38 27.50 04:15:40 23.47 Passed
Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / Mohamed Abdulla Salem Alameri / A M R Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:24 / 00:03:36 Lap/Lead: +00:47:45
26 109 Abdulla Mohamed Hasan Mohamed Alham 0002152 /MELODY D'ELSSANNE /2014 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 107AD24
1 43 07:35:37 07:43:30 I 07:51:56 40/40 00:16:19 01:21:56 25.63 01:21:56 25.63 08:41:56 Passed
= UAE 2 31 | 09:40:00 09:44:51 P 55/56  00:04:51 | 01:02:55 23.84 02:24:51 24.85 10:24:51 Passed
3 26 11:17:45 11:22:47 E 11:48:41 40/44  00:05:02 00:57:56 20.71 03:22:47 23.67 12:02:47 Passed
F 26 | 12:55:46  13:04:46 P 54/52  00:09:00 | 00:52:59 22.65 04:15:46 23.46 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 4 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:35:12 / 00:08:48 Lap/Lead: +00:47:51
27 96 Alice Misino 0007932/ZAJEL/2015/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107BS39
1 48 07:51:33 07:55:37 P 64/60 00:04:04 | 01:25:37 24.53 01:25:37 24.53 08:45:37 Passed
l] ITA 2 33 | 09:44:07 09:46:59 P 59/60  00:02:52 | 01:01:22 24.44 02:26:59 24.49 10:26:59 Passed
3 28 11:17:50 11:24:49 E 11:49:21 48/52 00:06:59 00:57:50 20.75 03:24:49 23.44 12:04:49 Passed
F 27 12:58:36 13:06:46 P 53/56  00:08:10 00:53:47 22.31 04:18:36 23.20 Passed
Al Jazeera Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Al Jazeera Stable 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:05 / 00:05:31 Lap/Lead: +00:50:41
28 49 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/SW ELYKA/2011/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 105LV32
1 47 07:47:44 07:49:08 1 07:54:24 54/52 00:06:40 01:24:24 24.88 01:24:24 24.88 08:44:24 Passed
E ESP 2 38 | 09:48:17  09:51:57 I 09:55:49 | 54/48 00:07:32 | 01:11:25 21.00 02:35:49 23.10 10:35:49 Passed
3 33 | 11:30:57  11:33:26 E 11:58:43 | 44/44 00:02:29 | 00:57:37 20.83 03:33:26 22.49 12:13:26 Passed
17 28 13:07:11 13:13:51 P 55/56  00:06:40 00:53:45 22.33 04:27:11 22.46 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:21 / 00:05:50 Lap/Lead: +00:59:16

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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Emirates Arabian Horses Cup - Endurance CEN 100Km on Sunday 26th January 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
29 59 Shaikha Mohammad Ahmad Ali Alnajjar 0020663/AMWA]J AFR/2015/Mare/Grey/Arab 0034232
1 46 | 07:51:29  07:53:20 P 60/60  00:01:51 | 01:23:20 25.20 01:23:20 25.20 08:43:20 Passed
= UAE 2 35 | 09:50:32  09:52:55 P 60/64  00:02:23 | 01:09:35 21.56 02:32:55 23.54 10:32:55 Passed
3 32 | 11:28:28  11:32:12 E 11:58:26 | 52/50  00:03:44 | 00:59:17 20.24 03:32:12 22.62 12:12:12 Passed
F 29 | 13:07:12  13:18:49 P 61/60  00:11:37 | 00:55:00 21.82 04:27:12 22.46 Passed
Ahmed Ali Saif Abdulrahman Alnasri / Ahmed Ali Saif Alnasri / AL SAIL ENDURANCE STA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:35 / 00:04:53 Lap/Lead: +00:59:17
30 55 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0005715/AMICA DU CAVALLON/2017/Mare/Chestnut/Arabian 0032735
1 57 | 08:03:39  08:05:35 P 51/52  00:01:56 | 01:35:35 21.97 01:35:35 21.97 08:55:35 Passed
= UAE 2 43 | 10:05:32  10:07:34 P 53/56  00:02:02 | 01:11:59 20.84 02:47:34 21.48 10:47:34 Passed
3 35 | 11:42:02  11:43:58 E 12:09:01 | 44/44 00:01:56 | 00:56:24 21.28 03:43:58 21.43 12:23:58 Passed
F 30 | 13:16:23  13:19:40 P 64/64  00:03:17 | 00:52:25 22.89 04:36:23 21.71 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:11 / 00:02:17 Lap/Lead: +01:08:28
31 74 DariaLoseva 0009693 /BAYAN/2015/Mare/Grey/Arabian 107NC67
1 53 | 07:59:14  08:01:16 P 63/56  00:02:02 | 01:31:16 23.01 01:31:16 23.01 08:51:16 Passed
i RUS 2 40 | 09:54:49  09:56:41 P 62/60  00:01:52 | 01:05:25 22.93 02:36:41 22.98 10:36:41 Passed
3 29 | 11:29:53  11:31:51 E 12:00:43 52/52  00:01:58 | 00:55:10 21.75 03:31:51 22.66 12:11:51 Passed
F 31 | 13:18:53  13:23:29 P 58/56  00:04:36 | 01:07:02 17.90 04:38:53 21.51 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:28 / 00:02:37 Lap/Lead: +01:10:58
32 68 Mutawa Saif Mutawa Shamal Aldhaheri 0021779/HYALLAH PML/2017 /Mare/Bay/Arab 108QI14
1 60 | 08:07:59  08:11:24 P 64/64  00:03:25 | 01:41:24 20.71 01:41:24 20.71 09:01:24 Passed
: UAE 2 46 | 10:11:31  10:16:59 P 59/56  00:05:28 | 01:15:35 19.85 02:56:59 20.34 10:56:59 Passed
3 43 | 11:55:59  12:00:31 E 12:26:34 | 44/48 00:04:32 | 01:03:32 18.89 04:00:31 19.96 12:40:31 Passed
F 32 | 13:35:54  13:45:42 P 64/60  00:09:48 | 00:55:23 21.67 04:55:54 20.28 Passed
Bin Ham Endurance Stable / Faisal Mohammed Kerdi / Bin Ham Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:13 / 00:05:48 Lap/Lead: +01:27:59
33 81 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /BALKAN DU BARTHAS/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105VB08
1 62 | 08:11:18 08:13:16 P 44/48  00:01:58 | 01:43:16 20.34 01:43:16 20.34 09:03:16 Passed
: UAE 2 49 | 10:15:51  10:18:11 P 44/48  00:02:20 | 01:14:55 20.02 02:58:11 20.20 10:58:11 Passed
3 38 | 11:57:14  11:59:57 E 12:24:38 | 40/44  00:02:43 | 01:01:46 19.43 03:59:57 20.00 12:39:57 Passed
F 33 | 13:37:14  13:40:08 P 52/60  00:02:54 | 00:57:17 20.95 04:57:14 20.19 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:55 / 00:02:28 Lap/Lead: +01:29:19
34 88 Felicitas Barrera 0021054 /NAPOLI PY/2017/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108TP02
1 61 | 08:11:20 08:13:09 P 56/56  00:01:49 | 01:43:09 20.36 01:43:09 20.36 09:03:09 Passed
= ARG 2 48 | 10:15:53  10:17:48 P 54/56  00:01:55 | 01:14:39 20.09 02:57:48 20.25 10:57:48 Passed
3 42 | 11:57:16  12:00:25 E 12:24:42 | 44/48 00:03:09 | 01:02:37 19.16 04:00:25 19.97 12:40:25 Passed
F 34 | 13:37:15  13:42:16 P 54/52  00:05:01 | 00:56:50 21.11 04:57:15 20.19 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:54 / 00:02:58 Lap/Lead: +01:29:20
35 85 Shamma Naser Sulaiman Lutfi Alkhanji 0019532/EL NIZE DREAMER/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0034404
1 63 | 08:11:25  08:13:20 P 55/58  00:01:55 | 01:43:20 20.32 01:43:20 20.32 09:03:20 Passed
= UAE 2 50 | 10:15:53  10:18:24 P 50/52  00:02:31 | 01:15:04 19.98 02:58:24 20.18 10:58:24 Passed
3 41 | 11:57:19  12:00:21 E 12:24:33 | 48/48  00:03:02 | 01:01:57 19.37 04:00:21 19.97 12:40:21 Passed
F 35 | 13:37:16  13:42:20 P 53/56  00:05:04 | 00:56:55 21.08 04:57:16 20.18 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:32 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +01:29:21

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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Emirates Arabian Horses Cup - Endurance CEN 100Km on Sunday 26th January 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
36 86 Kitty Frances Eloise Tucker Brown 0007325/SHAMAL DU LAURAGAIS/2018/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 0033320
1 66 | 08:11:23  08:13:48 P 56/56  00:02:25 | 01:43:48 20.23 01:43:48 20.23 09:03:48 Passed
2 51 10:15:55 10:18:27 P 51/52 00:02:32 01:14:39 20.09 02:58:27 20.17 10:58:27 Passed
3 40 | 11:57:20  12:00:05 E 12:24:29 | 48/56  00:02:45 | 01:01:38 19.47 04:00:05 19.99 12:40:05 Passed
F 36 | 13:37:17  13:42:08 P 57/56  00:04:51 | 00:57:12 20.98 04:57:17 20.18 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:33 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +01:29:22
37 87 Khalid Mohammad Khamis Juma Almheiri 0019301/IDEAL DE VENELLES/2018/Gelding/Bay/UnregisteredBreed 0034626
1 65 | 08:11:25  08:13:46 P 55/56  00:02:21 | 01:43:46 20.24 01:43:46 20.24 09:03:46 Passed
= v 2 | 52 | 10:15:57 10:18:58 P 57/60  00:03:01 | 01:15:12 1995  02:58:58  20.12 10:58:58 Passed
3 39 11:57:22 12:00:01 E 12:24:27 40/44  00:02:39 01:01:03 19.66 04:00:01 20.00 12:40:01 Passed
F 37 | 13:37:18  13:42:12 P 56/56  00:04:54 | 00:57:17 20.95 04:57:18 20.18 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:55 / 00:03:13 Lap/Lead: +01:29:23
38 89 Omar Abdulaziz Essa Ahmad Alfalahi 0020569/LOULIWA DU LAURAGAIS/2018/Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 0033321
1 64 08:11:21 08:13:31 P 54/52 00:02:10 01:43:31 20.29 01:43:31 20.29 09:03:31 Passed
: UAE 2 47 | 10:15:53  10:17:43 P 51/52  00:01:50 | 01:14:12 20.22 02:57:43 20.26 10:57:43 Passed
8] 37 11:57:17 11:59:52 E 12:24:11 48/48  00:02:35 01:02:09 19.31 03:59:52 20.01 12:39:52 Passed
F 38 | 13:37:19  13:41:29 P 53/56  00:04:10 | 00:57:27 20.89 04:57:19 20.18 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:45 / 00:02:41 Lap/Lead: +01:29:24
39 101 Faris Fadi Abdulwahab Nuwaila 0020766/AF EKHTEIARY /2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 0031571
1 55 07:59:47 08:01:51 P 57/56  00:02:04 | 01:31:51 22.86 01:31:51 22.86 08:51:51 Passed
E Usa 2 42 | 09:55:29  09:58:30 P 62/64  00:03:01 | 01:06:39 22.51 02:38:30 22.71 10:38:30 Passed
3 36 11:43:01 11:45:05 E 12:10:17 44/40 00:02:04 | 01:06:35 18.02 03:45:05 21.33 12:25:05 Passed
F 39 | 13:39:44  13:44:37 P 60/60  00:04:53 | 01:14:39 16.08 04:59:44 20.02 Passed
Ola Zeidan / Mohammad Khalifa Mubarak Khalfan Alghaithi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:02 / 00:03:00 Lap/Lead: +01:31:49
40 52 Zuleyha Uluisik 0020275/AF MULAHEN/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0032837
1 45 07:46:12 07:53:18 P 63/56  00:07:06 | 01:23:18 25.21 01:23:18 25.21 08:43:18 Passed
GBR 2 34 | 09:44:23  09:50:51 P 63/60  00:06:28 | 01:07:33 22.21 02:30:51 23.86 10:30:51 Passed
3 34 11:22:49 11:33:48 I 11:38:45 52/56  00:15:56 | 01:07:54 17.67 03:38:45 21.94 12:18:45 Passed
F 40 | 13:47:46  14:07:15 P 64/64  00:19:29 | 01:29:01 13.48 05:07:46 19.50 Passed
Khalifa Ahmed Amer Al Ashkhari / Ahmed Mohamed Saeed Ahmed Alyammahi / Al Nawa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:48:59 / 00:12:14 Lap/Lead: +01:39:51
41 16 Faiz Muhammad Sher Muhammad 0003517 /SW JORALPPY/2016/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107AT24
1 67 08:16:03 08:17:14 P 50/52 00:01:11 01:47:14 19.58 01:47:14 19.58 09:07:14 Passed
I o PAK 2 53 | 10:24:21  10:25:26 P 50/56  00:01:05 | 01:18:12 19.18 03:05:26 19.41 11:05:26 Passed
3 44 12:07:31 12:08:30 E 12:33:41 48/48 00:00:59 01:03:04 19.03 04:08:30 19.32 12:48:30 Passed
F 41 13:50:07 13:52:18 P 61/60 00:02:11 01:01:37 19.48 05:10:07 19.35 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / AA2 Endurance St Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:26 / 00:01:21 Lap/Lead: +01:42:12
42 43 Ahmed Abdullah Nasser Abdullah 0019455 /DANAT AL EMARAT /2007 /Mare/Chestnut/Arab 108BE75
1 69 08:17:28 08:25:59 P 54/56  00:08:31 01:55:59 18.11 01:55:59 18.11 09:15:59 Passed
= YEM 2 54 | 10:57:55 11:01:35 P 57/60  00:03:40 | 01:45:36 14.20 03:41:35 16.25 11:41:35 Passed
3 45 | 13:10:20  13:15:20 E 13:40:25 | 64/64 00:05:00 | 01:33:45 12.80 05:15:20 15.22 13:55:20 Passed
17 42 15:29:11 15:38:58 P 63/64  00:09:47 01:33:51 12.79 06:49:11 14.66 Passed
Matar Ali Sayah Al Mansouri / Matar Ali Sayah Mohamed Almansoori / Al Lazaz Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:58 / 00:06:44 Lap/Lead: +03:21:16

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Emirates Arabian Horses Cup - Endurance CEN 100Km on Sunday 26th January 2025 at 6:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
43 44 Hessa Abdulla Abdulaziz Abdulkarim Aldo 0021706 /AL SHAGRAN/2013/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 107QF78
1 68 | 08:13:23  08:21:52 P 58/64  00:08:29 | 01:51:52 18.77 01:51:52 18.77 09:11:52 Passed
= UAE 2 | 55 | 10:58:00 11:06:50 P 54/56  00:08:50 | 01:54:58  13.05  03:46:50  15.87 11:46:50 Passed
3 46 | 13:07:40  13:17:49 E 13:57:59 | 48/52  00:10:09 | 01:30:59 13.19 05:17:49 15.10 13:57:49 Passed
F 43 15:33:20 15:43:09 P 60/64 00:09:49 01:35:31 12.56 06:53:20 14.52 Passed
Matar Ali Sayah Al Mansouri / Matar Ali Sayah Mohamed Almansoori / Al Lazaz Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:17 / 00:09:19 Lap/Lead: +03:25:25
Ride Chart
80
60 |
w0l 94
20
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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